Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht-Nr.:
Test report no.:
CN21MGFY 005 Auftrags-Nr.:
Order no.:
168384804 Seite 1 von 21
Page 1 of 21

General Information of EUT Description
Kind of Equipment: Active Antenna Unit
Type Designation: MA64WA
FCC ID: 2AWAS-901-00002
Operating Voltage: -38.5 ~ -57.5Vdc
Table 3: Technical Specification of EUT
Characteristic Description
Operated Modes: New Radio
Operational Frequency Band(s): 3700-3980MHz
RF Output Power (Conducted):
No. of Carriers BW[MHz]
Power Level Per
CH Per Carrier
[dBm]
Total output
power [W]
1CC
20 27.96 40
40 30.97 80
60 32.73 120
80 33.98 160
100 34.95 200
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test report no.:
CN21MGFY 005 Seite 9 von 21
Page 9 of 21
2CC
20+20 27.96 80
40+40 30.97 160
60+60 32.73 240
80+80 33.16 265
100+100 33.16 265
Modulation Type: QPSK, 16QAM, 64QAM, 256QAM
Antenna Gain: 24.8 dBi
Extreme Voltage: DC -44V ~ -58.5V
Extreme Temperature: -40 ~ +55 °C
Table 4: Operating Frequency Range and Channel Bandwidth of EUT
Frequency Band(s)
Frequency Range
Transmitting fUL (MHz) Receiving fDL (MHz)
N77 3700 ~ 3980 3700 ~ 3980
3.3.INDEPENDENT OPERATION MODES
The basic operation modes are:
A. EUT transmits a modulated signal with the highest power and the highest duty cycle.
QPSK (NR-FR1-TM1.1)
16QAM (NR-FR1-TM3.2)
64QAM (NR-FR1-TM3.1)
256QAM (NR-FR1-TM3.1a)
3.4.NOISE GENERATING AND NOISE SUPPRESSING PARTS
Refer to the Circuit Diagram.
3.5.SUBMITTED DOCUMENTS
☒ User Manual ☒ Rating Label
☒ Circuit Diagram ☒ PCB Layout
☒ Block Diagram ☒ Photo Document
☒ Schematics ☒ Parts List
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test report no.:
CN21MGFY 005 Seite 10 von 21
Page 10 of 21
4. TEST SET-UP AND OPERATION MODES
4.1.Principle of Configuration Selection
Radio Spectrum: The equipment under test (EUT) was configured at its highest power output in order to
measure its highest possible radiation and conducted level. The test modes were adapted accordingly in
reference to the instructions for use.
4.2.Test Operation and Test Software
Test operation refers to test setup in chapter 5. All testing were performed according to the procedure in KDB
971168 D01 and ANSI C63.26.
Table 5: List of Frequencies under Test
Conf.